
 

 

 
DVV Clarification 

 

Metric 
ID 

Deviations Details Findings of DVV 

2.1.1 Enrolment percentage 

      2.1.1.1. Number of seats filled year wise during last five 
years (Only first year admissions to be considered) 
 
HEI Input : 

2022-
23 

2021-
22 

2020-
21 

2019-
20 

2018-
19 

193 193 165 165 120 

 
      2.1.1.2. Number of sanctioned seats year wise during last 
five years 
 
HEI Input : 

2022-
23 

2021-
22 

2020-
21 

2019-
20 

2018-
19 

360 360 385 385 360 
 

1) Provide 
Approved 
admission list year-
wise (first year 
admission) 

 program wise from 
the Affiliating 
university is 
mandatory. 

 
 

Response of HEI 

Please find herewith the Approved admission list year-wise (first year 
 admission) program wise from the Karnataka State Akkamahadevi Women 

University, Vijayapura. 
 
Kindly make the minor correction in HEI Input; the actual input is in the following table 

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

150 193 116 165 120 



 

 

 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Year of Students  Please click on bellow Links Approved 
admission list year-wise (first year admission) 

 program wise from the Affiliating university 
1.  Number of Student 2022-23 https://ssrgians.org/wp-

content/uploads/2024/07/2.1.1-Number-of-
students-2022-23.pdf 

2.  Number of Students 2021-22 https://ssrgians.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/2.1.1-Number-of-
students-2021-22.pdf 

3.  Number of Students 2020-21 https://ssrgians.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/2.1.1-Number-of-
students-2020-21.pdf 

4.  Number of Students 2019-20 https://ssrgians.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/2.1.1-Number-of-
students-2019-20.pdf 

5.  Number of Students 2018-19 https://ssrgians.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/2.1.1-Number-of-
students-2018-19.pdf 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


